

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1203-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/16/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/23/2023
 Final action:
 10/23/2023

Enactment date: 10/23/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 1 of Ordinance No. 1036-2023, passed

September 18, 2023 relating to the First Amendment to Agreement with Hispanic Police Officers

Association for the Puerto Rican Expo.

Sponsors: Kevin L. Bishop, Kerry McCormack, Deborah A. Gray, Richard A. Starr, Blaine A. Griffin, Stephanie

Howse-Jones, Michael Polensek, Kevin Conwell, Anthony T. Hairston, Danny Kelly, Rebecca Maurer,

Kris Harsh, Jasmin Santana, Jenny Spencer, Brian Kazy, Charles Slife

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CASINO REVENUE FUNDS, PUBLIC WORKS, WARD 02, WARD 03, WARD 04,

WARD 05, WARD 06, WARD 07, WARD 08, WARD 09, WARD 10, WARD 11, WARD 12, WARD 13,

WARD 14, WARD 15, WARD 16, WARD 17

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1203-2023-Hispanic Expo amendment, 2. FINAL VERSION - City Record Nov.3, 2023 Page 141

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/23/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/16/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Section 1 of Ordinance No. 1036-2023, passed September 18, 2023 relating to the First Amendment to Agreement with Hispanic Police Officers Association for the Puerto Rican Expo.